## CITY OF PRINCE ALBERT BYLAW NO. 26 OF 2024

A Bylaw of The City of Prince Albert to amend the Zoning Bylaw, being Bylaw No. 1 of 2019

WHEREAS it is desirable to amend the City of Prince Albert Zoning Bylaw No. 1 of 2019;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PRINCE ALBERT IN OPEN MEETING ASSEMBLED ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The City of Prince Albert Zoning Bylaw No. 1 of 2019 Zoning District Map, being "Appendix B" Zoning Map and Amendments is hereby amended as follows:
  - Lot B, Block 105, Plan 101376064, Ext. 66, Prince Albert, Saskatchewan, shall be rezoned in its entirety from R2 Small Lot Residential to R3 Medium Density Residential.
- 2. This Bylaw shall come into force and take effect on, from and after the final passing thereof.

MAYOR	CITY CLERK		
READ A THIRD TIME AND PASSED	DAY OF	_, A.D., 20	
READ A SECOND TIME THIS DAY	/ OF	, A.D., 20	
INTRODUCED AND READ A FIRST TIME THIS 22 DAY OFJULY A.D., 2024.			